



**Applied Engineering Technology- Industrial Systems Technology-  
AAS**

<b>TUITION:</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>5 Semesters TOTAL</b>
74 Credit Hours*	\$133.00	\$9,842.00
*does not include any remedial courses		<b>\$9,842.00</b>

**FEES:**

Facility Fee	\$9.00	\$666.00
Graduation Fee/Diploma Fee	\$21.50	\$21.50
Cap and Gown Fee	\$37.95	\$37.95
Bond Surety Fee	\$1.00	\$74.00
Technology Fee	\$9.00	\$666.00
Special Building Fee	\$8.00	\$592.00
		<b>\$2,057.45</b>

**TOOLS AND SUPPLIES**

<b>QTY</b>	<b>Sparks-Sears &amp; Dothan-Mayer Electric</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1	7 Pc. Screwdriver Set (Klein 85076 or equivalent)	\$50.00	\$50.00
1	10-in-1 Screwdriver/Nutdriver (Klein 32477 or equivalent)	\$16.00	\$16.00
1	Long Nose Wire Stripper & Crimper (Klein KLN-1009 or equivalent)	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	6" Adjustable Wrench (Klein D507-6 or equivalent)	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	10" Adjustable Wrench (Klein D507-10 or equivalent)	\$40.00	\$40.00
1	12 Pc. Ball-End Hex Set-SAE (Klein BLK12 L or equivalent)	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	9 Pc. Ball-End Hex Set-Metric (Klein BLMK10 or equivalent)	\$22.00	\$22.00
1	Magnetic Torpedo Level (Klein 935R or equivalent)	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	Safety Glasses, ANSI Z87.1 rated	\$7.00	\$7.00
1	25 ft. Measuring Tape (Klein 86225 or equivalent)	\$22.00	\$22.00
1	8" Diagonal Cutters (Klein D228-8 or equivalent)	\$30.00	\$30.00
1	10" Lineman Pliers (Klein D2000-9NETP or equivalent)	\$50.00	\$50.00
1	8" NeedleNose Pliers (Klein J203-8 or equivalent)	\$37.00	\$37.00
1	10" Tongue and Groove Pliers (Channelock or equivalent)	\$21.00	\$21.00
1	Tool Pouch (Klein 5165 or equivalent)	\$75.00	\$75.00
1	Tool Pouch Belt (5202 or 5202L or equivalent)	\$35.00	\$35.00
1	Fluke Digital Multimeter, Model 365 or equivalent	\$270.00	\$270.00
1	TI-30XIIS Scientific Calculator or equivalent	\$20.00	\$20.00
1	16 GB USB Memory Drive	\$20.00	\$20.00
<b>TOOL TOTAL</b>			<b>\$805.00</b>

**CERTIFICATIONS:**

MSSC Registration Fee	1	\$60.00	<b>\$60.00</b>
MSSC Assessment Fee (x 4 modules)	4	\$45.00	<b>\$180.00</b>

**Estimated Cost for Books**

\$1,820.00  
**\$1,820.00**

**GRAND TOTAL**

**\$14,764.45**